

County of Fresno

COUNTY CLERK/REGISTRAR OF VOTERS

JAMES A. KUS

Notice of Public Meeting May 3, 2024

Fresno County Clerk/Registrar of Voters James A. Kus, invites all interested parties to attend the Fresno County Language Accessibility Advisory Committee (LAAC) on May 16, 2024 @ 2:00 PM and encourages you to forward this meeting notice and agenda to interested persons.

Location: Via Microsoft Teams

Join Online:

Link: https://tinyurl.com/FCLAAC2023

Meeting ID: 254 567 718 463

Password: djarxi

Join via Phone

Phone number: (559) 494-4226

o Conference ID: 153 077 815

Date: May 16, 2024

Time: 2:00 PM

MEETING AGENDA

- 1. Welcome & Introductions
- 2. Topics:
 - Review of March 5, 2024 Election



- > Review of March 19, 2024 Election
- ➤ Update on May 21, 2024 Election
- Update on Parallel Spanish Website for Fresno County CCROV
- ➤ Assembly Bill 884 effects in Fresno County
- 3. Questions and Comments

Note: Requests for disability-related accommodations needed in order to participate in the meeting must be made to the LAAC Coordinator, Nysen Armenta, at (559) 600-3045 no less than five days prior to the meeting.